TVEProduct data sheet
Differential pressure
measurement via damper
blade
Compact controller with
display
Δp
M

Easy Volume flow controller, dynamic, analogue interface,
setting of qᵥmin and qᵥmax with potentiometers (provided on site)
Order example: TVE-D/200/D2/Easy
Type TVE
Acoustic cladding With acoustic cladding
Nominal size [mm] 200
Accessories Double lip seal both ends
Attachments (control components) Volume flow controller, dynamic, analogue interface, setting of
qmin and qᵥmax with potentiometers (by others)
10 / 24 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
TVEProduct data sheet
Order code for volume flow control (with VARYCONTROL attachment)
TVE – D – P1 – FL / 100 / G2 / XB0 / V 0 / 200 – 900 [m³/h]
| | | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Type
TVE VAV air terminal unit
2 Acoustic cladding
No entry: without acoustic cladding
D with acoustic cladding
3 Material
No entry: galvanised sheet steel
P1 Surface powder-coated, RAL 7001 (silver grey)
A2 Stainless steel construction
4 Air duct connection
No entry: push-fit end, suitable for air ducts according to EN
1506; with groove for optional seal
FL Flanges on both ends
5 Nominal size [mm]
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
6 Accessories
No entry: without accessories
D2 Double lip seal both ends (with groove: only for push-fit end)
G2 Matching flange for every flange (only with FL)
7 Attachment (control component)
XB0 Dynamic volume flow controller, analogue interface
XM0 Dynamic volume flow controller with display, interface
Modbus RTU or analogue
XM0-J6 Dynamic volume flow controller with display, Modbus
RTU interface, RJ12 socket (for X-AIRCONTROL)
XS0 Static volume flow controller with display, Modbus RTU or
analogue interface
XS0-J6 Static volume flow controller with display, Modbus RTU
interface, RJ12 socket (for X-AIRCONTROL)
XDMB0 Dynamic volume flow controller with display, Modbus
RTU or BACnet MS/TP or analogue interface
XSMB0 Static volume flow controller with display, Modbus RTU
or BACnet MS/TP or analogue interface
8 Operating mode
For attachments XB0, XM0, XS0
F Constant value mode, one setpoint value (no external switch
contact)
V Variable operation (default setpoint value from analogue
signal)
For attachments XM0, XM0-J6, XS0, XS0-J6
M Modbus RTU interface, variable operation (default setpoint
value in Modbus register)
For attachments XDMB0, XSMB0
B BACnet MS/TP interface, variable operation (setpoint
specification via BACnetObject)
9 Signal voltage range
Only with operating mode F or V
0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
10 Operating values for factory setting
Volume flow rate [m³/h or l/s]
qᵥconst (with operating mode F)